
Community Service Opportunities

Location/Organization Contact Person Contact Info Additional Info

Baptist Church Lauren Dickenson ldickenson13@gmail.com 2nd and 4th Saturdays of the month

Sonder Salon Cori Johnson 620-325-5400

Neodesha Police Dept. Rebekah Peitz Promise Office 

Neodesha Chamber Cori Johnson 620-325-5400 dates/times vary

Little Bear Micah Songer 620-215-6090 dates/times vary; evenings and weekends available

Christ Church Ghendi Essington HS office working the nursery, various other options as well, days/times vary

Heller Elementary Sue McKellar smckellar@usd461.org outdoor clean-up of courtyard area

WMC - nursing dept. Kristian Toms Ktoms@wmcrc.org

Memorial  Day Flags Pattie Bailey 620-325-3293 or pbailey7493@gmail.com help putting up and taking down flags at cemetary on Memorial Day

City of Neodesha Jeri Hammershmidt jhammerschmidt@neodeshaks.org adopt a section of main street to upkeep weeds, etc. 

Neodesha Arts Center Debbie Wetmore 620-325-3678 helping at the flea market

City Parks Jeri Hammerschmidt jhammerschmidt@neodeshaks.org painting/sanding picnic tables, painting signs, etc.

City Library Mary Meckley 620-325-3275

Sycamore Arena Tammie Doub 620 205 8613 cleaning up arena - also may contact Christy Springer

Morningstar Care Homes Rebekah Peitz info@neodeshapromise.org Washing windows 

Community Thanksgiving Dinner Lyndsey Johnson lyndsey.johnson@usd461.org preparation, serving, clean-up, delivery

Rec. Soccer League Lyndsey Johnson lyndsey.johnson@usd461.org assisting coaches during fall soccer league, prek-2nd

Sagebrush Mercantile Chris Jabben 620-716-1337

Vandy Pumpkin Patch Vanessa Haberly 620-205-0249 Needing help with cleaning property and event volunteer opportunities


